NEW
NEW
47
AC input voltage range 90~305VAC; 127~431VDC
Current adjustment range 60%~100%
Over current protection 95%~108% constant current limiting
Over voltage protection 112%~140% rated output voltage
Withstand voltage
I/P-O/P: 3.75kVAC,
I/P-FG: 2kVAC, O/P-FG: 0.5kVAC
Working temperature -40~+70
O
C
Safety standards
Design refer to UL 8750,
EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13
EMC standards
EN55015, EN61000-3-2 class C,
EN61000-3-3, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
Connection
Input H05RN-F 1.0mm2x3C (30cm)
Output CCC 1.5mm2x2C (30cm)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
HSG-70-12 12V, 0~5A ±2.5% 150mV 88%
HSG-70-18 18V, 0~4A ±2.0% 200mV 89%
HSG-70-24 24V, 0~3A ±1.0% 200mV 89%
HSG-70-36 36V, 0~2A ±1.0% 200mV 90%
HSG-70-48 48V, 0~1.5A ±1.0% 200mV 90%
Model No. Output Io Tol. R&N Effi.
FDL-65-1550 25.2~42V 770~1550mA ±5% 4.2V 90%
Model No. Output Io Tol. R&N Effi.
FDL-65-1800 21.6~36V 900~1800mA ±5% 3.6V 90%

and 230VAC
Withstand voltage
I/P-O/P: 3.75kVAC,
I/P-FG: 2kVAC, O/P-FG: 0.5kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70
O
C
Safety standards
Design refer to UL8750,
EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13
EMC standards
EN55015, EN61000-3-2 class C,
EN61000-3-3, EN61547,
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
ULP-150-12 12V, 0~12.5A ±2% 100mV 91.5%
ULP-150-15 15V, 0~10A ±2% 150mV 91.5%
ULP-150-24 24V, 0~6.3A ±2% 150mV 93.0%
ULP-150-36 36V, 0~4.2A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
ULP-150-48 48V, 0~3.2A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
HSG-70 series
FDL-65 series
ULP-150 series
AC input voltage range 180~295VAC; 254 ~ 417VDC